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CONGRATULATIONS
TO OUR STARS OF THE WEEK AND HEAD TEACHER AWARDS FROM

THIS WEEK AND LAST WEEK!

This term’s value is ‘Courage’ 
Courage is:

Carrying on when things are difficult
Overcoming fear

Understanding and facing a Challenge
Risking being out of your comfort zone

Always believing in God’s promises
Going for a goal

Empowered by encouragement



GOING FOR GOAL!
Years 3/4 visited Chew Valley

School for a Netball Skills session
joining in with other schools from

around the Chew Valley.  The
children were able to mix with

other schools and meeting new
friends whilst learning new skills

UNDERSTANDING AND
FACING A CHALLENGE
Some of the children were

able to dress up and help act
out the story of Elisha from

the Old Testament during Rev
Katrina’s assembly this week

EMPOWERED BY ENCOURAGEMENT
Key Stage 1 had an amazing trip to ‘We The Curious’ in

Bristol this week. In the morning, both classes did a
workshop. Fox class enjoyed their 'Build It' workshop

where they tested materials for building houses
including testing the strength of different materials and
whether they were waterproof. The Hedgehogs had a
great time in their ‘Fossil finders’ workshop, becoming
archelogists for the hour and making their own fossils.
In the afternoon, both classes explored the museum
and had a visit to the planetarium, where we became

space explorers! 



People who help us
This term Hedgehogs have been learning

about 
‘People who help us’ in their A wonderful world

topic. So far we have been lucky enough to
enjoy some resources from the Fire Brigade

and learnt about why their job is so important.
We have also been lucky to have a visit from
Dr Roberts, who answered all our questions
about being a doctor and let us listen to our

own hearts with her stethoscope!

If you have a job that you feel fits this
description, Hedgehogs are looking for more
visitors to talk to! Please contact the office if

you wouldn’t mind coming in and talking to us
about what you do!



Wednesday 5th February - PTA Meeting 7.30pm Waldegrave Arms
Friday 7th February - Valentines Kids Disco, 5.30-7.30 Village Hall

Wednesday 12th February - Long Eared Owl House bake sale fundraiser, playground
Wednesday 12th February - Mobile Library KS1

Thursday 13th February - Last Day of Term
Friday 14th February - INSET Day

Monday 24th February - First Day of Term
Wednesday 26th February - Mobile Library KS2

Wednesday 5th March - Messy Church
Wednesday 12th March - Y2 - Gymnastics at CVS

Tuesday 1st April - KS1 trip to Community Farm (packed lunches required)
Thursday 8th May - KS1 trip to Carymoor (packed lunches required)

Wednesday 12th March - Y2 Gymnastics Festival
Monday 24th March - Y5/Y6 Dance Umbrella, Bath

Tuesday 25th March - Y5/6 - Football at CVS 

Wednesday 2nd April - Little Owl House bake sale fundraiser, playground
Thursday 3rd April 9.30am Easter Service in church

Friday 4th April - Last Day of Term

ESSENTIAL DATES


